SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3439/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2021 in WP No. 50863/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

A.M. SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. JAYASHREE DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, Adv.

Mr. Febin .v. Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Samuel David, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter dated 24.07.2023 circulated by learned counsel for petitioners, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR