SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3439/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2021 in WP No. 50863/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

A.M. SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. JAYASHREE DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 23-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bhatia, Adv. M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G L Vishwanath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned senior counsel and learned counsel for the respondents.

The pendency of this Special Leave Petition would not come in the way of the progress of the suit pending before City Civil Court, Bangalore. The original suit shall proceed subject to further order from this Court.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)